
1 Nancy Pease 3:26:20
2 Kathy Sarns-Hickok 4:32:05
3 Laura McDonough 4:34:26
4 Pamela Richter 4:34:54
5 Edith Polk 4:41:48
6 Liona Bessenyey 4:43:32
7 Kjerstin Lastufka 4:46:43
8 Cindy Guenther 5:11:57
9 Debbie Mumma 5:15:54
10 Jan Nolan 5:26:14
11 Kay Callinsky 5:29:26
12 Bonnie Cudnohufsky 5:46:40
13 Sarah Runa 5:35:40
14 Myrna Hammond 5:56:51
15 Michael Chmielewski 5:58:31

1 Bill Spencer 3:26:20
2 Braun Kopsack 3:26:59
3 Todd Grover 3:27:41
4 Derek Nord 3:33:19
5 Jacques Boutet 3:40:16
6 Tom Corbin 3:42:07
7 Mel Strauch 3:44:29
8 John Clark 3:46:46
9 Marko Radonich 3:46:59
10 Robert Brewster 3:53:33
11 Billy Carroll 3:54:11
12 Zach Vincent 3:54:11
13 Glenn Ferren 3:56:46
14 Nat Goodhue 3:57:04
15 John Tappel 3:58:28
16 Chris Dahl 3:58:44
17 Patrick Kalen 4:02:56
18 Marten Martensen 4:03:31
19 Phil Moritz 4:04:53
20 Don Zimmerman 4:06:41
21 Brent Cole 4:08:13
22 Lance Kopsack 4:10:53
23 Roger Kemppel 4:11:00
24 Paul Werner 4:15:01
25 Dan Yarborough 4:15:10
26 Behzad Rajabian 4:19:03
27 Ron Randall 4:22:04
28 Ken Pitcher 4:23:10
29 Craig Potter 4:27:27
30 Jim Stonebraker 4:27:34

Men 

1990 Crow Pass Crossing
Overall
Women



31 Dave Werner 4:29:02
32 Clinton Playle 4:31:38
33 David Bieganski 4:32:12
34 Joe Trubacz 4:32:23
35 Gunnar Knapp 4:32:37
36 James Powell 4:33:21
37 Mike Morava 4:33:33
38 Tyler Sweet 4:34:55
39 John Burton 4:34:58
40 Raymond Kolesen 4:35:20
41 Rod Mumma 4:36:30
42 Jeff Steen 4:38:46
43 Niles Woods 4:40:08
44 Bryan Carey 4:40:13
45 Gene Green 4:40:56
46 Darin Marin 4:41:21
47 Brooks Wade 4:42:43
48 John Frey 4:43:27
49 Alex Chmielewski 4:43:33
50 Dennis Hanrahan 4:51:33
51 Joesph Kurtak 4:53:59
52 Ben Maki 4:55:54
53 Peter Maassen 5:02:12
54 Conrad Guenther 5:11:58
55 Mark Callinsky 5:29:26
56 Ron Faulkner 5:29:38
57 Dale Berry 5:29:54
58 Mark Newman 5:37:05
59 Richard Wenrich 5:39:27
60 Scott Simms 5:39:35
61 Bob Thompson 5:44:34
62 Jim Anderson 5:49:40
63 Bill Dabbs 5:50:04
64 Richard Farmer 5:50:13
65 David Lucey 5:50:21
66 Michael Sutera 5:51:03
67 Scott Horn 5:58:31



1 Nancy Pease 3:26:20
2 Laura McDonough 4:34:26
3 Liona Bessenyey 4:43:32
4 Kjerstin Lastufka 4:46:43
5 Cindy Guenther 5:11:57

1 Kathy Sarns-Hickok 4:32:05
2 Pamela Richter 4:34:54
3 Edith Polk 4:41:48
4 Debbie Mumma 5:15:54
5 Jan Nolan 5:26:14
6 Kay Callinsky 5:29:26
7 Bonnie Cudnohufsky 5:46:40
8 Sarah Runa 5:35:40

1 Michael Chmielewski 5:58:31

1 Myrna Hammond 5:56:51

1 Todd Grover 3:27:41
2 Derek Nord 3:33:19
3 Chris Dahl 3:58:44
4 Paul Werner 4:15:01
5 Jeff Steen 4:38:46

1 Mel Strauch 3:44:29
2 John Clark 3:46:46
3 Robert Brewster 3:53:33
4 Billy Carroll 3:54:11
5 Marten Martensen 4:03:31
6 Lance Kopsack 4:10:53
7 Dan Yarborough 4:15:10
8 Behzad Rajabian 4:19:03
9 Craig Potter 4:27:27
10 Mike Morava 4:33:33
11 Bryan Carey 4:40:13
12 Darin Marin 4:41:21
13 Alex Chmielewski 4:43:33
14 Bob Thompson 5:44:34
15 David Lucey 5:50:21

1 Bill Spencer 3:26:20
2 Braun Kopsack 3:26:59
3 Jacques Boutet 3:40:16
4 Zach Vincent 3:54:11
5 Glenn Ferren 3:56:46

1990 Crow Pass Crossing
Age Group Results

Women 20 - 29

Women 30 - 39

Men 30 - 39

Women 40 - 49

Women 50 - 59

Men Under 20 

Men 20 - 29



6 John Tappel 3:58:28
7 Brent Cole 4:08:13
8 Jim Stonebraker 4:27:34
9 Clinton Playle 4:31:38
10 David Bieganski 4:32:12
11 Joe Trubacz 4:32:23
12 Gunnar Knapp 4:32:37
13 James Powell 4:33:21
14 John Burton 4:34:58
15 Raymond Kolesen 4:35:20
16 Rod Mumma 4:36:30
17 Niles Woods 4:40:08
18 Joesph Kurtak 4:53:59
19 Ben Maki 4:55:54
20 Peter Maassen 5:02:12
21 Ron Faulkner 5:29:38
22 Dale Berry 5:29:54
23 Scott Simms 5:39:35
24 Richard Farmer 5:50:13
25 Scott Horn 5:58:31

1 Tom Corbin 3:42:07
2 Marko Radonich 3:46:59
3 Patrick Kalen 4:02:56
4 Phil Moritz 4:04:53
5 Don Zimmerman 4:06:41
6 Roger Kemppel 4:11:00
7 Ron Randall 4:22:04
8 Ken Pitcher 4:23:10
9 Dave Werner 4:29:02
10 Tyler Sweet 4:34:55
11 Gene Green 4:40:56
12 Brooks Wade 4:42:43
13 John Frey 4:43:27
14 Dennis Hanrahan 4:51:33
15 Conrad Guenther 5:11:58
16 Mark Callinsky 5:29:26
17 Mark Newman 5:37:05
18 Richard Wenrich 5:39:27
19 Jim Anderson 5:49:40
20 Bill Dabbs 5:50:04

1 Nat Goodhue 3:57:04
2 Michael Sutera 5:51:03

Men 40 - 49

Men 50 - 59


